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Your Name

Your Address

Your City, State, Zip

Transunion
P.O. Box 2000
Chester, PA 19016

Date

To Whom It May Concern,

This is the third time I’ve contacted your company and you still failed to delete
the disputed accounts your company could not verify. After this letter, please be
advised that I intend to pursue litigations for the damages your company has
brought to my family and me.

Based off the fact that your company has yet to forward any documents to me or
show me any proof, and the fact that it’s been two months since my initial
correspondence, you have clearly violated Section 611 (5) (A) and continue to
show blatant disregard for Federal law.

I have also asked for you to give me the name of the person who verified the
accuracy of these accounts but you ignored this request, which is also a violation
of the law.

The Federal law states “Consumer reporting agencies bear grave responsibilities
to ensure the accuracy of accounts they report on and their responsibility must
consist of something more than merely parroting information received from
other sources.” That’s all your company has been doing the past few months
and it’s clearly of violation of Section 1681 (a) (4).

The law is very clear to the civil liability and the remedy available to me (Section
616 & 617) if you fail to comply. You will be required to produce documentation
along with an affidavit swearing under oath that the documents used for
verification of disputed accounts are true and correct.

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1sOtVM2V4rUhIZwGsYkn_p8XGp1bLqZvy2ToCDnGhD7k/edit?usp=sharing
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So once again, please be advised under Section 611 (5) (A) of the FCRA, you are
required to: “promptly delete all information that cannot be verified.” I request
that you do this immediately.

All accounts listed below need to be deleted from my credit report
immediately:

Account Name and Account Number
Reason For Disputing this account 

I am maintaining a record of my communication with you for the purpose of
filing a complaint with the FTC and the Attorney General should you continue
with your non-compliance.

I trust that you will do your best to resolve this matter. Thank you for your time
and help in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Your Name _________________________________
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